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L.D. 2572 

(Filing No. S-523 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A to H.P. 1880, L.D. 2572, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Provide for a State Trademark for 
9 Maine Products." 

10 Amend the Bill by striking out all of section 2 
11 and inserting in its place the following: 

12 
13 
14 

'Sec. 2. Appropriation. 
appropr iated from the General 
purposes of this Act. 

The following funds 
Fund to carry out 

are 
the 

15 1988-89 

16 AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL 
17 RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

18 Marketing ser~ices - Agriculture 

19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 

Positions 
Personal Services 

Provides funds 
salaries of 2 
Inspector 
positions. 

for the 
Produce 

III 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, 
FOOD AND RURAL RESOURCES 
TOTAL 
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(2 ) 
$44,000 

$44,000 



fl. ot S. 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1880, L.D. 2572 

1 ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY 
2 DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF 

3 Business Developme~t 

4 

5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

All Other 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
TOTAL 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

10 STATEMENT OF FACT 

($44,000) 

($44,000) 

$ 0' 

11 This amendment deappropriates funds from the Office 
12 of Business Development within the Department of 
13 Economic and Community. Development to offset the 
14 additional General Fund appropriations to the 
15 Department of Agriculture, Food and Rural Resources 
16 Marketing services program. 

17 

18 
19 

.. ~ )~O (Sen. PEARSON) 
SPONSORED B~ /'U~ )e.?LA<J.-o$'l.'------

20 COUNTY: Penobscot 
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