

, R. of S.

.

1	L.D. 2	572
2	(Filing No. S-	523)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION	
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to H.P. 1880, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide for a State Tra Maine Products."	
10 11	Amend the Bill by striking out all of and inserting in its place the following:	section 2
12 13 14	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following appropriated from the General Fund to carr purposes of this Act.	funds are y out the
15		1988-89
16 17	AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF	
18	Marketing services - Agriculture	
19 20	Positions Personal Services	(2) \$44,000
21 22 23 24	Provides funds for the salaries of 2 Produce Inspector III positions.	
25 26 27	DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL RESOURCES TOTAL	\$44,000

Page 1-LR5736

R. of S.

SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to H.P. 1880, L.D. 2572

1 2	ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF
3	Business Development
4	All Other (\$44,000)
5 6 7	DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TOTAL (\$44,000)
8 9	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS
10	STATEMENT OF FACT
11 12 13 14 15 16	This amendment deappropriates funds from the Office of Business Development within the Department of Economic and Community Development to offset the additional General Fund appropriations to the Department of Agriculture, Food and Rural Resources Marketing services program.
17 18	(Sen. PEARSON)
19	SPONSORED BY earson
20	COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (04/20/88) (Filing No. S- 523)

Page 2-LR5736